| ‘.Dec:.’sion No. 231 &6

EEFCRZ TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STAIE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of ithe Application of )
CORONA. CITY WATER COMPANY, )
& corporation, for & permit author- )
iz:r.ng the. Lissuance and- °a:z.e of its )
rst mortgage 'bondu. , )

Application Xo. 16912

Walter S. Clayson, for spplicent.

BY TEX COMMISSION:

OPINIOXN

Corona City Water Compeny esks permission to issue and
sell at not less than 95-1/2 percent of their fece value and accrued
interest, 5150,000.00 of irst mortgege six percent sinking fund
donds due Novexber l', 1949, 3azid use Ithe proceecs rfor the purposes
hereaftcr stated. The oompany also asks permission to execute a
trust indenture to :-:eéure the payment of an sathorized "oon_d: issue |
ol :3200-,'000.00, whick issue includes the £150,000.00 of domnds which
applicant asks pemisa'ion to issue end sell at this tiﬁe.

Corone City Water Compeny is a pudlic utility engeged
in the sale and d.istribution of water for domestic pu:-:poae... in the
City of Corore ..nd. viel ipity. It obtalms its water supply from the
Temescal Water COmp&ny, e matuel weter company, through the ovner-
ship of '700 .,b.are... of thc.t company's coxmon capivtal stock. - Por the

- yeex end:!.ng Dec¢cembder 3L, 1939 the . comoany reports operating revenues
54,126.40 end operating expenses, including texes end deprecie.tion,
ot $32 320.80, leaving net operating revenue of £21,805.60.

'm:e essets and liebilitlies of the compew as of

-, .

September 1, 1930 are repo*ted as .ol'.!.ows-




ASSETS

ca-pital. mvested..---..........-.l.......-li...v.ﬂﬂiiszsg,lss.vs'
Water rights (stock of Temescal
Water COMPANY)ervasar-au 92,500.00

. ReSeIVOirS.ccscecccncesscaccaccnsancs. 9,923.40
mns..Il....--..l........I..l._.‘... 125’&8.%
Semces.‘.....'--....... 12,0%.26
Meters..ﬂl.ﬁhllilll....-..t.lﬁtﬂl..- 23’376‘75
BEylrentS.ccesacosccncanaasn esrssacsas 2,529.12
Tools and equipment.seeccccecsnccacs 3,274.84 ,
Materiels and supplies.............................. 1,730.77
Accomts receiv ble.--..--....DC..II.I.‘..O‘I....... 2’144.55
cwh.l.......-‘ll...-...--...............-....-....- l’&?.ll
Hepud tues...Il...'.-.0lI-.-U.O.--....-.-I...C... 135072

TOtal ASSEtSacosessss- 5274,973.88

LIABILITIES

’capital Stock...... I....‘l..l.....l.--......l.$ 75,000.00
Notes pwablo-...Q.l.l-l‘..l..-....I.lI.......l..t..- 62’500.00
Amount due Temescal Water Company or open account... 19,327.57
Advances for construction due Temescal Water Company 2,043.99
consmers aeyoﬂitSQOOOI.I.-...................ll-... 586,055
Acmed. 1nte~.e t'....-I.I....-..CI-I....I.....Q.I..l %7.66
'Rewewe fo:’ deprec‘&tion----o-----..;.-------.aa-a-- 50’180,.72’
Reserve T0r FTederal $8X08.caccecsscsvscssccsccccncne 930,00 .
Donations in 8id O0F CORSTIUCTLONecccrscssanacecccsss &0,860.13
wplus..-...OGOIOOQQDOOOOIOOUO...-...--..._-..-’.-‘..V:. 55157026’

“O*al Li&bilities......$2042975.88_

It is of record thaf‘epplicant'is indebted’to tho
‘Temescal Fater Compamy in the sum of §30,000.00, whick iz Tepreseatoed “
by a note dated October 1, 1929. In edéition, £t oWes tue Tirst
National Benk of Coronme $14,500.00, Tepresented by a note dated
dotober 1, 1929; 4. T. Devis of Coroma $15,000.00, Tepreseated by
note dated Octobver 1, 1929; end A. J. Davis $3,000.00, represented
by e note dated Mey 1, 1930. It is of recoxd that the note of
£3,000.00 has been paid since the f£iling of the applicaxién.‘ It
oves the Temescal Water Company approximately $2L, OOO 00 on open ac-
count, which represents advances whick the Tenescal Water COmpany has
madé %o spplicant 4o enable it to coastruct additions and betterments
to its properties. Applicant proposes to use tie prbceedz.dbtained

from the issue of its vonds o pay the eaforesaid indebtedness snd to

veimburse its treasury by the smount of $3,000.00 beceuse of income

e




used to pay the £$3,000.00 note due to A. J. Davis.

The %tectimony shows thet applicant should own additionel
s%ock of Temescal Water company in ordexr tha’c its water supply during
. peek demend conditions will de adeguate. .;.t is of recoxrd that during

the past several years applicant's water supply was not adequate during

posik demand. The Temescel Water Compeny during such periods &s appli-

cant's water supply wes insdequate has permitted it to drew on weter to
which appliceant was not onti“.:leq.. Applicent proposes to ac;q,u.iré 300
additiqz;a:. shg::es of stock of tﬁe Temascel Water Compeny at a cost of
42:150.00 per share. While the order herein ﬁill permit applicent to use
proceeds obtalned Zrom the sale of bonds to pay for stock of Temescal
Water Compeny, we havo nede no detemination of the value o;!' such stock.
The order herein is based on ..estmony submitted by applicant. I wo ave
he*-ea.t'ter called upon %o Lix & value "'o"- “4he °toolc, such value will e
detorminod without exy regexd to exy e.c'tion teken in thils proceodins.

in Exhibit XNo. z applicant reports. construction eqund.imres

oz $63,821..66, ro.;lows,
cost
No. 1 1300 feet 12" cement pipe from reservoix Lemon
Street to Garretson Avexnue.
No. 750,000 gal. concreve reservoir at Onterioc emd
G&?retson &venues.............ODOQOC
No. 800 Zeet 6™ C.I. pipe, Cerroison Avemme west 1::. B
Alley South of Olive Street 704 .00
No. 2600 feet 6" C.I. pipe detween 10%h and 11th '
Streets west Zrom Melin Streel.ccecccccccccccsse 1,424.00
No. 1000 Zeet 4" C.I. pipe on Perk Streetececcccccccnces 690,00
No. 300 Zeet 47 C.I. p.gpe in Alley South of Commercial St. 198.00
No. 400 Zeet 4" C.JI. pipe on Rinmpeanr StreeVececcccceccccce 264.00
No. 4600 feet 67" C.I. pipe in Alley north of Third
Street, Joy to Vicentia Street 4,094.00
3950 feet 4" C.I. pipe on Second Street and Zast ‘
Soulevard to Second =nd West 3oulevard........ 2,646.50
No. 3000 teet 6" C.I. pipe on Vicentie Street Ifrom.
Sixth Street t0 Rallroad Street..ecsccccsccececs 2,640.00
No. 3200 feet 6™ C.I. pipe in Alley West o2 Sheridexm St. 2,758.00
No. 2900 feet 67 C.I. pipe in Alley south of 1llth ,
Street.West to Vicentite ceeccccccncnae cocese . 2,581.00
No. 3000 feet 4" C.I. pipe West 9%k Street Buena.
Tiste 50 LinCOln StreeTececcccccccccsaveccsvss 2,040.00
No. 2250 feet 4" C.I. pipe in Alley Nortkh o Francis 5
Street . Jeil TO TAYlOTeccecscncoccscacssscevess L1,507.00
No. 15 8260 Zfeet 6" C.I. pipe Ontario Street from Lester:
to Tullerton Avenue thence NOrth.scecesssscese 7,9L6.00
Xo. 1450 Zeet 6" C.I. pipe on Rimpam to Cemetery......._ 1, 270. OO__,
Totel cost estimeted pipe and leyiBB.vececsessscees 49,930.50
vﬁvcs md rittinsso_--l......‘-.--.0-......‘-....-.;. ’367 16
P&ﬂn&----u-oo'-booo ..... ., ...... .....-....-.-...‘OC... l 200‘%"
overhoad-ls%.... ....... .........._‘...-.—‘..‘.-‘l..-.. 3)324.00

TOtal. esovecsesassssrtan .#63,8‘?11'66

O eI B O D

| No.

Je




Applicent asks pexmission o use some oﬁ".' the proceeds
from the sale of 1ts donds $o pay part of the cost of the additions
and betterments set forth in its Bxhibit No. 2.

Applicent hes filed with the Commission a copy of its
proposed trust indenture. We 2find the seme %0 be mwnsatisfactory in
seve*-al respects. Ve will mention some of "'h_em. The grentirng clause
re:re to 2 'bond issue of 8150, 000.00, wkile A:“olsevrhere the authorized
issue is referred to as being 200 000.,00. It provides for Sexies 4
bonds in the °um o2 %130, OOO 00, yet in 1ts appl;cation the compaxy
asks pemics on t0 issue $150,000.00 of bonds. The face value of the
coupen ettached to dounds of - the denominat tion of $500.00 is repo*tod
at $20.00, wherees it should be £15.00. The maturity date of the
fir:'avt eoupon 1s fixed at Novemder 1, 2930, 'rho conpany‘ convenants
to cerry ell necessery imsurence, suck es fire, public lledbility,
employer’s "iability, workmen's compensation, ett., &5 DAY be detex-
mined by .a.nd:ew W. Stewart & Compexy, in esmounts and compa.nica
satisfactory to it. (4ndrew W. Stewart & Company has agreed to buy
the $150,000.00 of bonds waich epplicent esks permission %o issue.)
We believe that this provision should be chenged so es to obligate
the c'ompaﬁy to carxry adequate insurance in compa.nies' authorized- to
do dusiness in.‘ this Sfate and that neither the amount o2 the insur=-
gnce nor the companie.. with whom it is cmied should de determineld
by A.ndrew W S*vewa::t & Compaxy. 'Ehe“e eppears to bYe a possible con-
£1ict between the prices et wWhich the bozds can de redeenqd; one
provision of +the instrument provides that proceeds #rom the sele o:'v
pro?erty under eminent domein proceedings must be used Lfoxr the re~
tirement of bonds; another péoﬁsion authorizes the company to use.
such p:i-bceeds yeit‘-er for the wetirement of bénds or for the psyment

of edditions end bett terments. We Dbelieve that the trust indenture

should be revised by applican. and 2 revised copy Liled with tb.e

&e




Commission. The order herein will permi%t applicant 40 issue and
sell .'-.;:150,000.00 of six percent fifteen year bonds, subjec‘c t0 the
oqndi'tion that the suthority so graanted v:ill'not become effective
un‘.:ii the Commission hes authorizéd applicant To execute & trust
Irdenture to secure the peyment of sald bqnds, nor’until applicant

hae paid the fee prescrided by Section 57 of the Pudblic Utilities Act.

ORDER

Corona City Watexr C:ormpany baving ssxed permission <o
execute & trust indenture and issume £150,000.00 of Lirst mo:'tge.gé
six ‘pe:vrcen':: sinking 2uad bomds, @ue November 1, 1945, a public hear-
ing bhaving been held delfore Examiner Fexkhauser, ’and the cdzﬁiission

being of the opinion that the money, property or labdor o be procured

6:' paid for through the issue oL suoh dords is Areasona,bly Tequired
for the pﬁrposes hereln steted, that such purpose; | are not, in wkole
or in p'e;-t', resscueably chargeadle to operating expenses or to incomse,
end that thi's application should be granted sudbject %o 'the provﬁ.s'ions
of this oxder, ther.cfore,
IT Is E‘..:RE:’.BY ORDERED, &= Lollows: | |
(1) Corome City Water Compeny mey, on and after the ef-
Tective date of this order amé prior to .June 30, 1931, issue and .
sell at not less then 95-1/2 percent of their face v;lz;o and ac;bmed
interess, $130,000.00 of itc Lirst mortgege six percent.siniking fund
bopds due November L, 1945, and use the proceeds Zor the following
pﬁrposes: | | | | |
To pay outstanding noteS..ceccecccene P SQ;SO0.00
To pay outstanding accounts payadle.. 21;571456,
To acquire KO shares ol Temescel

Water compw..................... 45’000.00

S.




de TO reimburse 11S 4TeESUTTeeeeseeen..od %,000.00
9. To pay in paxrt the cost of the |

additions and dbetterments re-

Torred T0 in ZExhibit Ko ,'?'"“"" 14,378444%

(2) The authori';;y ﬁere;‘.n grented to issue and sell donds
¥1ll not become effective until the Commission hes eathorized appli-
~cant o execute & trust ;ndentﬁre t0 secure the peyment 6: such bonds,
noxr wntil applicant tes peld the fee prescrided by .Séction 57 of "t:_he
Pudlic Utilities Act, whick fee is $150.00. | |

| (3) Applicant shell keep suckh record of the issue and
sale of the bonds herein authorized and. of the disposition of the
proceeds‘ as will ené.ble it o tile; on or before the BSth day of each |
month g verified report, es required dy the Railrocad COmnission'
Gene*-al Order No. 24, waich or&er, insofar es applic&ble, :!.s made a
pe:-t of this ordex.
| DAEED at Sen Francisco, Galifornie, this /ﬂ% dey of

s Y~ ¥
2 i) Qe

Uli,e/ ;z/:fa T

CLGLTRAT COMIHSEION
AR TR T "

fﬁ//a&

/ _ Commissionez.s.




